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Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)
Total Resident Employment (SA)

Ul Covered Total Employment
Ul Covered Private Employment

Unemployment

Unemployment (SA)
Percent Unemployed (SA)

Initial Claims
Continued Weeks Claimed

Wages and Earnings

Total Average Weekly Wage
Private Average Weekly Wage

Average Weekly Earnings (Construction)
Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)

Employer Contributions

Benefits Paid

Average Weekly Benefit Amount
Duration (weeks)

Outstanding Title XII Loan Balance

Not seasonally adjusted
Denver-Aurora-Lakewood

US City Average
(Most current data available for all categories)

Jul-21
2,733,600
2,999,500

Q1 2021
2,615,044
2,200,827

Jul-21
194,000
6.1%

Jul-21
48,018
234,382

Q12021
$1,377
$1,365

Jul-21

$1,246.10
$1,045.84

CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund

Jun-21

$10,335,826
$94,862,282

$382.62
21.25

Jul-21
285.268
273.003

Jun-21
2,718,800
2,999,200

Q4 2020
2,625,077
2,203,562

Jun-21
197,300
6.2%

Jun-21
42,400
237,797

Q4 2020
$1,376
$1,398

Jun-21

$1,229.34
$1,056.30

May-21

$245,873,678
$88,224,506

$372.14
19.30

$1,014,167,919 $1,014,167,919

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers

May-21
280.154
269.195

Jul-20
2,593,100
2,844,300

Q1 2020
2,732,544
2,301,497

Jul-20
226,300
7.4%

Jul-20
37,658
938,053

Q1 2020
$1,283
$1,309

Jul-20

$1,176.70
$1,067.37

Jun-20

$6,038,270
$284,917,981

$353.15
24.81
N/A

Jul-20
275.589
259.101

Colorado LMI Data Overview

July 2021

Change from previous:

Period
14,800
300

(10,033)
(2,735)

Year
140,500
155,200

(117,500)
(100,670)

Change from previous:

Period
(3,300)
0.2)

5,618
(3,415)

Year
(32,300)
(1.3)

10,360
(703,671)

Change from previous:

Period
$1
($33)

$16.76
($10.46)

Year
$94
$56

$69.40
($21.53)

Change from previous:

Period

($235,537,852)
$6,637,776

$10.48
1.95
$0

Year

$4,297,556
($190,055,699)

$29.47
(3.56)
N/A

% Change from previous:

Period
1.8%
1.4%

Year
3.5%
5.4%
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