

Colorado LMI Data Overview

July 2021

	Em	ployment			
			Change from previous:		
	Jul-21	Jun-21	Jul-20	Period	Year
Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)	2,733,600	2,718,800	2,593,100	14,800	140,500
Total Resident Employment (SA)	2,999,500	2,999,200	2,844,300	300	155,200
	Q1 2021	Q4 2020	Q1 2020		
II Covered Total Employment	2,615,044	2,625,077	2,732,544	(10,033)	(117,500)
JI Covered Private Employment	2,200,827	2,203,562	2,301,497	(2,735)	(100,670)
	Unen	nployment			
				_	om previous:
	Jul-21	Jun-21	Jul-20	Period	Year
Inemployment (SA)	194,000	197,300	226,300	(3,300)	(32,300)
Percent Unemployed (SA)	6.1%	6.2%	7.4%	(0.1)	(1.3)
	Jul-21	Jun-21	Jul-20		
nitial Claims	48,018	42,400	37,658	5,618	10,360
Continued Weeks Claimed	234,382	237,797	938,053	(3,415)	(703,671)
	Wages a	and Earnings			
	Q1 2021	Q4 2020	Q1 2020	Change from previous: Period Year	
Cotal Average Weekly Wage	\$1,377	\$1,376	\$1,283	\$1	\$94
rivate Average Weekly Wage	\$1,365	\$1,398	\$1,309	(\$33)	\$56
	Jul-21	Jun-21	Jul-20		
Average Weekly Earnings (Construction)	\$1,246.10	\$1,229.34	\$1,176.70	\$16.76	\$69.40
Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)	\$1,045.84	\$1,056.30	\$1,067.37	(\$10.46)	(\$21.53)
CO	Unemploymen	t Insurance Tr	ust Fund		
	Jun-21	May-21	Jun-20	Change fro Period	om previous: Year
Employer Contributions	\$10,335,826	\$245,873,678	\$6,038,270	(\$235,537,852)	\$4,297,556
Senefits Paid	\$94,862,282	\$88,224,506	\$284,917,981	\$6,637,776	(\$190,055,699)
verage Weekly Benefit Amount	\$382.62	\$372.14	\$353.15	\$10.48	\$29.47
Ouration (weeks)	21.25	19.30	24.81	1.95	(3.56)
Outstanding Title XII Loan Balance	\$1,014,167,919	\$1,014,167,919	N/A	\$0	N/A
	ner Price Index	k for All Urban	Consumers		
Not seasonally adjusted	Jul-21	May-21	Jul-20	% Change from previous: Period Year	

280.154

269.195

275.589

259.101

285.268

273.003

1.8%

1.4%

3.5%

5.4%

(Most current data available for all categories)

Denver-Aurora-Lakewood

US City Average